 www.gigadevice.com GD30TS0011
GD30TS0011 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc. 1
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
2-Pin Digital Temperature Sensor with Pulse Count Interface
1 Features
• Alternative to the NTC thermistor
• Accuracy: ±1.0°C (−40°C to +125°C)
• Supply voltage: 1.4V to 5.5V

GD30TS0011 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc. 11
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
9 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type ECO Plan Packing Type MOQ OP Temp(°C)
GD30TS0011UETR-I DFN-2 Green Tape & Reel 4000 −50°C to +150°C
GD30TS0011BNBU-I TO-92S Green Bulk 2000 −50°C to +150°C
GD30TS0011UNBU-I TO-92S-2 Green Bulk 2000 −50°C to +150°C
 www.gigadevice.com GD30TS0011
GD30TS0011 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc. 12
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
10 Revision History
REVISION NUMBER DESCRIPTION DATE